20160115000015150 01/15/2016 08:10:59 AM DEEDS 1/3

Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209 Send Tax Notice To:

HUNLY Brooke Reynolds

HOBE FROM HUSSZYZ

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and NO/100 Dollars (\$226, 900.00) to the undersigned grantor,

Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company,

(herein referred to as **Grantor**), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Ashley Brooke Reynolds,

(herein referred to as **Grantee**), in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion the following described real estate, situated in **SHELBY** County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 37, according to the Survey of The Hills at Brookhighland, as recorded in Map Book 37, Page 105, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$\frac{100.00}{100.00}\$ of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantee together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantee, her heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said **GRANTEE**, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRAN	NTOR, by its Authorized Member, Davi	id
Cox, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, I	has hereto set its signature and seal on the	he
date stated in the notary acknowledgement, however of the town of the notary acknowledgement, however	r, the same shall not be effective until th	e
1 CHYday of January 2016.		

Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company

By: David Cox

Its: Authorized Member

STATE OF ALABAMA **COUNTY OF JEFFERSON**

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that David Cox, whose name as Authrozied Member of Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such Authorized Member and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this Way of January

Notary Seal

Notary Public,
My commission expires: 6/27//

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Docy	ment must be filed in accorda	nce with Code of Alabama 1	
Grantor's Name	5 100 K- H. Cahlar 500 Providence 8Kg 13500 republic AL 352	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	
	Mirayunde 3520	人人 Date of Sale 77 Total Purchase Price or Actual Value	\$ 17466 \$ 226,900.00
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
evidence: (check one)	actual value claimed on this (Recordation of document	ary evidence is not requi	
If the conveyance docu above, the filing of this	•	tion contains all of the re	equired information referenced
	Ins	tructions	
Grantor's name and material to property and their cu	ailing address - provide the rrent mailing address.	name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name and motor to property is being con	ailing address - provide the veyed.	name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address - the	physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the date	on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	-
•	he total amount paid for the instrument offered for recor	•	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the instrur		s may be evidenced by a	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current use veresponsibility of valuing	and the value must be deter aluation, of the property as property for property tax post abama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local of	
accurate. I further unde	•	nents claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date / / //	, Pr	int	1005
Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate J County Clerk Shelby County, AL 01/15/2016 08:10:59 AM S35.00 CHERRY 20160115000015150	(verified by)	gn(Grantor/Granto	e/Øwner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1